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TDC (CBCS) Odd Semester Exam., 2023

ENGLISH

( 3rd Semester )
Course No. : ENGSEC-301T
( Creative Writing )

Full Marks : 50
Pass Marks : 20

Time : 3 hours

The ﬁgures in the margin indicate full marks
for the questions

| SECTION—A
Answer fifteen questions, selecting any three from
each Unit : 1x15=15
UNIT—I

What is creative writing?
What is figure of speech?
What is a trope?

PO NN

What is a metaphor?
- UNit—II
5. What is style in creative writing?

6. What do you mean by register?
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10.

11.
12.

13.
14,
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

(2)

What is informal speech?
What is taboo language?

UNIT—III
What is writing?

What is the main difference between prose
and verse?

What is diction?
What is rhyme?

UNIT—IV

.What is broadcast media?

What is new media?

What is news report?

- What are personal columns?

UNIT—V
What is revising?
What is editing?
What is a draft?
What is publishers proof marks?

SECTION—B

Answer five questions, selecting one from each

Unit :

21.

2x5=10
UNIT—]

Why is grammar necessary to learn a
language?

22. What is a dead metaphor?
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23.
24.

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

(3)

UNIT—II
What do you mean by regional dialect?
Discuss briefly the term ‘pidgin’.

UNIT—III

What is/are the difference(s) between a
couplet and a quatrain?

Describe briefly the features of an epic.

 UNIT—IV
Attempt a brief analysis of profile writing.
What is the purpose of advertisements for
media?
UNIT—V

Why is revising and rewriting important for
publication?

Name any four magazines/journals where
one can publish his/her writing.

SECTION—C

Answer five questions, selecting one from each

Unit : . '

31.

24J/251

UNIT—I

State in your own words the function of
tropes and figures of speech.
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32.

33.

34.

35.
360

37.
38.

39.

40.
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(4)

_ _ .__+ion in creative
Discuss the role of imaginatio

writing.
UNiT—II

| d
Distinguish between standard language ai
non-standard language.

Discuss what are meant by sound,

denotation and connotation.

UNIT—III

Differentiate between fiction and non-fiction.

Write what you know of drama as an art
form.

- UNIT—IV
Write what you know of the print media.

Discuss the different parts of an
advertisement.

UNIT—V

Discuss the process of editing a manuscript
for publication.

What are the details to be taken care of while
submitting a manuscript for publication?
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